508192788 10/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8239973

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name		Execution Date
LILIT GARIBYAN				08/25/2022
WILLIAM FARINELLI				07/28/2022
RICHARD ROX ANDERS	SON			08/17/2022
EMILIA JAVORSKY				08/03/2022
	ГА			
Name:	THE GE	NERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATI	ON	
Street Address:	55 FRU	IT STREET		
City:	BOSTO	N		
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02114			
Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17966668		
Application Number:				
	ATA	17966668		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 6176468000	e sent v	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c	e sent v i om,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c William.Czaplyski@WolfGreenfield.c	e sent v i om,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c	e sent vi om, I.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 6176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c William.Czaplyski@WolfGreenfield WILLIAM L. CZAPLYSKI	e sent vi om, I.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (5176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c William.Czaplyski@WolfGreenfield WILLIAM L. CZAPLYSKI WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, I	e sent vi om, I.com P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 6176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c William.Czaplyski@WolfGreenfield WILLIAM L. CZAPLYSKI WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, I 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	e sent vi om, I.com P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 (for the e-mail address first; if that if (for that is unsuccessful, it will br (for that is unsuccessful, it will br (for the tis unsuccessful, it will br (for	e sent vi om, I.com P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	17966668 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 5176468000 maren.skidmore@wolfgreenfield.c William.Czaplyski@WolfGreenfield WILLIAM L. CZAPLYSKI WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, I 500 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 023 M0919.70011US02	e sent vi om, I.com P.C.	

508192788

source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page2.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page3.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page4.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page5.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page6.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page7.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page8.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page9.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page10.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page11.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page12.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page13.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page14.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page15.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page16.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page17.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page18.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page19.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page20.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page21.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page22.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page23.tif source=M091970011US02-ASI-WLC#page24.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to The General Hospital Corporation, a US Corporation having a place of business at 55 Fruit Street. Boston. Massachusetts 02114. its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2021 under No. 17/535,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01, and entitled INJECTABLE SLURRIES AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

10456727.1

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

8/25/22

Inventor: Lilit Garibyan Citizenship: US

Address: 58 Wheeler Road Newton, Massachusetts 02459

Witness:

8/25/22

Date

Monjuian Signature

Alexa Natarian Name:

10 EMERSON PI HIBE Address:

Buston, MA 02114

Witness 8/25/2022 Date

A.	ñ.
Signature	
Name:	Linh Pham
Address:	31 Byshnell St

Boston, MA CRIZY

Date	Inventor:	William Farinelli
	Address:	50 Blossom Street
		Boston, Massachusetts 02144
C	itizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Richard Rox Anderson
	Address:	116 Myrtle Street
		Apt. #4
		Boston, MA 02114
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	<u></u>
Date	orginature	~
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Address:	·

Date	Inventor:	Emilia Javorsky
	Address:	63B Hillside Road
		Watertown, Massachusetts 02472
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Villess.		
Date	Signature	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
Date	Oignature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The General Hospital Corporation, a US Corporation 1. having a place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2021 under No. 17/535,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01, and entitled INJECTABLE SLURRIES AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

10447687.1

1

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

10447687.1

Date Inventor: Lilit Garibyan	
Address: 58 Wheeler Road	
Newton, Massachusetts 02459	
Citizenship: US	
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of,, before me, the undersigned notary per	ublic,
personally appeared Lilit Garibyan , proved to me through satisfactory evide	
identification, which were	, ,
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or af	firmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowled	lge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

7-28-2022

ullier Journelli Willfam Farinelli Inventor:

Address: 50 Blossom Street Boston, Massachusetts 02144

Citizenship:

USA.

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF SUFFOIK: On this <u>28+h</u> day of <u>JUIU</u>, <u>2022</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>William Farinelli</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MA driver's license to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

2028

01

My commission expires:

SEAL

Totiana Beasley Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires 01/20/2028

Date		nventor:	Richard Rox Anderson
	¢	\ddress:	116 Myrtle Street
			Apt. #4
			Boston, MA 02114
	Citiz	zenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	, , ,		
On this			, before me, the undersigned notary public,
		son	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			
•			locument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are tru	thful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (s	he) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
0.5.4			
SEAL			

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

Date	Inventor:	Emilia Javorsky
Date		·
	Address:	63B Hillside Road
		Watertown, Massachusetts 02472
	Citizenship:	
STATE/COMMONWEA		
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Emilia Javorsky	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		······································
,	aned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and belief and acknown	edged to me that (ne) (and) aigm	
0541		
SEAL	Nintere Durk Pa	
	Notary Public	

My commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The General Hospital Corporation, a US Corporation 1 having a place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right. title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2021 under No. 17/535.493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01, and entitled INJECTABLE SLURRIES AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

10456727.1

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

Date	Inventor:	Lilit Garibyan
	Address:	58 Wheeler Road
		Newton, Massachusetts 02459
	Citizenship:	US
	•	
VARIan		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	Ş
	Name:	
	Address:	
14 film		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	8
	Name:	
	Factors.	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	William Farinelli
	Address:	50 Blossom Street
		Boston, Massachusetts 02144
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	8
<u>out</u>	0	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address.	
Witness		
Date	Signatur	e
	N 1	
	Name:	
	Address	:

Hong. 17, 2022

Inventor: Richard Rox

Address: 116 Myrtle Street Apt. #4

Boston, MA 02114

Citizenship: US

Witness:

Ang 17, 2022 Date

Sighature

Name:

Address:

Nancy E. Von Hone 7 Hall Pond Rd. Boy Iston MA DISPS

Witness:

August 17,2022 Coligia Fanile Ster Date Signature

CeliNA ZANiewskA Name: 59 Meadow View Road Address: Milton MASS 02186

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

Date	Inventor:	Emilia Javorsky
	Address:	63B Hillside Road
		Watertown, Massachusetts 02472
	Citizenship:	
50 P.L		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	e
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	e
	Name:	
	Nanie.	
	Address	:

Epropert and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the programming Associate hereby.

Soli, assign and transfer to The General Hospital Corporation: a US Corporation ngennia pace of business is 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massechusetts 02114 is successory. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinaties reterred to as the Assignee, our entire right the and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Latters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2021 under No. 17:535:493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01, and enuled INJECTABLE SLURFIES AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ressue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent norts in each foreign country and all norts to phonty, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past miningement of any United States Latters Patent and foreign patent. including a reasonable royaby relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. 6 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs

Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good tath the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightur paths, assignments, powers of altorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the nistory thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding it securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and the vesting life to the inventions and designs for patents and designs and the vesting life to adding the inventions and designs and the nistory thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding it securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting life to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee

 Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

1

Momey Docket No. M0919.70011US01

104475371

5 Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us, and

6 Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney in fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Minerey Docket No. M0919.70011US01

PATENT REEL: 065347 FRAME: 0201

2

	88					8	888
ŝ	8	ŝ	8	8	8	ä	2
	3		8		8	8	88
i.	8		8		8		88
i.	8	8	8		8	3	88
č	8		8	\$	8	Ì	88
	8		8	č	8	Ì	8
1	8	8	8		8	à	88
i	8	1	8	-	8	è	88
	8		8		8	ù	88
Ì	8	Ì	2	100	8	ġ	8
ŝ	8	ŝ	8	Ì	8	ŝ	8
	8		8		8	è	8
5	8	8		ŝ	8	à	88
Ì	8	8	8	ŝ	8	š	8
8	ä	8	8		8	ŝ	2
Ì	8	Ì	ŝ		ŝ	ŝ	8
2	8	2	8		8		8
ì	à	ŝ	3	100	3	3	S.
Ì	8	ŝ	8	ŝ	8	ŝ	2
	2	l	8		8	Ì	- 3
ŝ	8	ŝ	ŝ	ì	8	ł	2
	8	ŝ	8		8	Ì	8
8	8	2	8	3	8	ŝ	8
Ì	Ì	Ì	ŝ	1	Š	ģ	Ň
	ŝ	ŝ	8	ŝ	8	Č	8
	ŝ	ž	Š	Ì	Š	S	ŝ
	8	8	8		8	8	s
	ŝ	ŝ	8	à	8	è	8
	8		8	è	8	ŝ	8
8	ŝ	è	ŝ	ì	8	è	×
Ì	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	à	ŝ	Ì	ŝ
	8		Š	2	Š	š	ŝ
	8	ò	8	ł	8	ŝ	5
	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	8
ì	ŝ	Ì	Ì	ì	Ì	Ì	ŝ
	ŝ	Ì	8	ì	8	ş	ŝ
	8	ŝ	8		8	Ì	8
Ì	š	š	Ž	1000	Š	ŝ	ŝ
	8	ŝ	8		8	3	S
	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	8	8		8
ì	ŝ	ì	Ì	Ì	Ì	Ì	ŝ
	ŝ	ŝ	8	Ì	8	ŝ	ŝ
	8	ì	8		8	Ì	8
	8	è	8	- 222	8	ŝ	3
	ŝ	ŝ	Š	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	6
	8	È	8	3	ŝ	8	s
	8		8		8	ŝ	8
	8	ŝ	ŝ		ŝ	8	ŝ.
		ċ	ŝ	8	8	ŝ	8
	8	ŝ	8		ŝ	8	8
	Ì				ŝ	Ì	ŝ
	8	ŝ	8		ŝ	8	s
	8		8		8	8	8
	l	1			Ì		ŝ
Ì	Ì	į	ļ	Ì	ļ	ŝ	ŝ
	Ì	ŝ	Ì		Å	ŝ	ŝ
	8		1		8	8	8
	8	į	8		ŝ		8
	Ì	3		ļ	Å	ļ	2
	Ì	Ì	ļ		ļ		ŝ
	Ì					Ì	ŝ
	Ì	ļ	Ì				č.
	8	ć	8		8		8
	Ì	ļ	ļ		ļ		
	8	ē	1				
	Ì	Ì	Ì		ļ		ŝ
		ŝ					Ċ,
	ċ	š	ŝ				÷
	ŝ		Ì	Ì			÷.
							1

STATECOMMONWEALTH OF

COUNTY OF

Oaio

	~~~~		0000		000 X	· · · · · ·								- CO. C.		~~~									× * * *			~~~				~~~	~~~						•••••	*****	~~~	 								*****	 		*****				~~~~×	20000	~~~
				00000									~~~	2022		2000	0000		0000			0000	0000		2000	0000	000	2000	~~~	~~~		~~~	~~~	~~~	~~~	000					~~~	 ~~~		~~~	~~~		~~~		~~~		 						~~~~	~~~~	~~~
		8888 B		22222			20000				0000		0000	0000	0000	0000	800 X		2000	3333	2008			2000	00 V.			~~~					0000									 								~~~~	 		~~~~			*****			2000
2220		S 8 8 8	S.S. 1		*****		33333	333332							9993	233		3333	33333		9333		33332	3333																																1999			
S. 19												~~~~	0000	802	× * *		e	0000	~~~			<u></u>	0000			~~~	~~~	2000	~~~~	~~~																								11.15				~~~~	~~~
				- e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	00000			20000																																										66.CO	 			K					
			1111		8300 B		*****	*****	****	÷	÷	üüü																									· • •	· · · ·				 			· · · ·			×	85 N.	S	 	с. <u>с</u>						Sec. 16	000
2000		0000	2000			$\infty \infty \infty$	20000	*****						2222		0000																							~~~			 								~~~~	 					~~~~		20000	2000
3333				20000	333 O		33333	33333	8888			8899				3333				2002			XX.		S 33																																		2223
2.20		2.2	- CO - C		20.00	e ( ) ( ) (		~ ~					~~~				~~~	0000	22.5			9 W	223	- C.																		 · · · ·	~~~~		~~~~						 			C	Q2.22			1000	000
8 M.	<b>***</b> 3	6 X 2	S. 1	3 Y S S S S	22.5		22.22		George 13	13.12		3333														8X 8			338 S		~~~				330												22.2	3 S S	\$2.2	23.0	 12.7		11.1	X 2	$\infty$	22.22	26.	2220	2000
- N - N	~~~			0.000				~~~																								~~~																axw		X	 		· · · ·	с. ж.	2.62	.s. xe		AX88	
2000	0.00	0000	2000			$\infty$	1000		0000X		00000			1111					~~~			~~~	~~~	iiiio	~	÷		ŵŵ	*****	****	÷	÷	÷												: XV-						· · · · · ·	0000				00000		20000	2000
								22222			8888			3333		3333		888		****	\$355		888		3333		888																								 				2000 C				2223
1200		2020	. C. C	e		20000		2000		<u></u>								999	2223	3333		0.00																													 				00000				
3390	3.0	<u> </u>	200	N	20.00	2.2.2	2000	: X 🗠 I	CC 22 X	×	ುವ	3003	2.0						33333	2000																				2000		 									 					0000	2000		3333
- AN	2055	× 51	$\mathbf{x} \in \Sigma$		X85	XX		X 9.6		X		( X. 7				2000		0000	0000	2000	2000	0000	0000	0000	2000	0000	~~~	2000	~~~													 				~~~~					 				00000		~~~~	-000W	

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or attimed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

10447687.1

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Money Docket No. M0919.70011US01

3

8		88	883	88	883	88	88	00	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	8				22	8		20	22	8		88	83	33	88	82	20		83	88	83		88	88.	-	38	82	88
8		88	83	88	88	222	88	88	23	88	88	88	88	80	83	æ	33	8	8	X	8	22	1	20	24	3	Χ.	2	2	23	8	2	88	88	88	88	88	83	88	83	88	88	83	88	88	88	8
8		223	- 14		×	20	22	33	22	22	88	88	883	2	2	0	21		- 1	2	2	80	80	88	83	æ	х.	0	1	83	80	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	333	888	88	888	88	2
8	888	88	88	33	08	88	88	83		88	88	88	88			8	α.	8	83	8	88	88		88	8	88	88	88	83	88	88	88	22		88	88	88	88		88	88	88	88	88	88		8
	888	88		88		88		88	88	88		88	89	22	80	22			22	33	88	88		88	88	88				88	88	88	33		88		88	83	88		88	83		88		88	
	883	88	88	88	111			88	88	88	88	88	88	88	8	88	88	8	8	8	88	88	88	88		88		88	88	88		88	88	88	88	22	88	88	88	88	88	-		22	20	88	ċ
8	888	88	88	88	88	10	88	**	22	2	22	88	88		8	æ	88	8	a	×	ς.	88	2	22	1	w	23	20	8	х.	λ.	8	-	12	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	22	200	88	ċ
8	883	88		55	3	53	х.		83	2	22	88	88	33	28	33	83	33	X.	λ.	Ν.	23	0			-	Σ.	3	8	2			83	-8	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	883	82		88	ć.
8	883	88	83	93	90		88	Χ.	83	83	22		88	88	88	88	88	88	88	8			88	83	8		22	83	8		88		88	88	88	22		88	88	88			88			88	č.
82	880.	333	88	88	555	88	88	22		88	88	88	88	88	88	88		88	88	8	88	83	80	88	83		22	80	83	88	88	8	88		88	88	88	88	88	88,	80		89.			88	2
8	883	223	20	88	88		88	88		88	88	88	88	88	88	88		8	8	x	88	22	8	×	x	8	20	88	X	22	82	8	83	88	88	1	1	ά.	88	83	o	2		22	8.	×	×
8			88		88	883	88	88		88	88	88	883	84	λ.	8	83		1	ŝ.	0	80	1	0	æ	22	8	8	S.	36	x	83	з.	13	8	2	8	ĸ	23	S. 1	ω.	x	20		х.	~	×
8	880	88	88	883	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	**	22	÷.,		5	×	s			83	20	8	88	88		88	88			8	22	8	88	88	83		8	80		88	~	ŝ	**	×
s	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	83	88	83	83	8	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	~~	82	22	×
8	888	883	333	883	33	883	88	88	80	88	88	88	88	83	83	83	20	22	83	8	88	88	88	88	88	88	33	88	88	88	88	88	22		88	33	88	80			88		33	-		80	
8	888	80	83	800	88	888	88	33	8	88	88	88	88		8	8	83	22	8	8	88	88	88	88	88	88	88		88	88	88	88	80			83	88	88	8	-	88	88		88	88	8	æ
8	Ĉ	32	13	3	2	22	8	3			13	88	83	88	8	80	88	83	22	23	88	88	88	88	83	88	88	88	83	88	88	88	33	88	8	22	88	88	80		88	-	8	22	200	~	¢

# STATE COMMONWEALTH OF _____

Date

On this ______day of ______before me, the undersigned notary public personally appeared ______William Farinelli _____proved to me through satisfactory evidence of centification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (hor) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

4

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

Notary Public

My commission expires

Alterney Docker No. M0919.70011US01

10147687 1

ŝ			8		11	11	di)			111		 11			111			9	11		111	8		111			 111		9	111	111	Ш	22	11	11	111	11		11	11	22	22	22		iii.	ŝ
ŝ																			ä	8	2	8		2	2			Ċ,		8	38	2		3	36	8	2	28	8	ų,	ŝ.		iii			ŝ
ŝ																					1											<i>(ii</i>													1	ŝ
ŝ														8					ij		ij	9								8		ij											ä		33	ŝ
ŝ		Ü									Ü								ii.	1	iii ii	8						Ċ,		8		8					1	Ċ,		8			ġ,			ŝ
ş											9			1					8		ij									ij		jii (33	li		3	ŝ
ŝ											11									11					8			3	ò		3	8				8							8		8	ŝ
ŝ											11									ij,		Ű			Ű		1					ġ,										8	ä		8	ŝ
į																									8		ŭ	3	à	à				X	ŝ	4		Ö	23	S.	ŝ.		8		8	
ÿ	ü	iii	11		iii	1		11			ij	Ű			ij,	ü		1		ü	ü	8			8							ü										8	ä		33	ŝ
Ì						8								8		9		8		1	8	ä		N	à		3	3	2	ä	8	8										8	8		3	ŝ
ŝ		1										8						8		8	ŝ,				3			1		8		8										8	8		33	ŝ
ŝ		111		88	<u> </u>	33		88	 	11		 8	33	8	22		22	88	33	88	22	88	22	88	88	22	22	88	88	22	222	22	83	222	88	88	33		33	222	88	33	22	883	<i>88</i>	š

STATECOMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF

Cane

180	÷.,	10	<u> </u>		111	111	889	111.		111	111		833			88	88	88	88	88	888	88	333	88	88			33	88	888	333	88	88	833	333		88	88	883	88.		88	88	333	88		88		889	88	88	888	888	333	88	88	88	888	333		88	88				88	88	88	88	888	88	88	888	88		88	888		888	883	88	88	88	888
	20	£17	192	33	111	111		111	19	10	20	88	88	883			88	33	82	83	83	č.	83		88	8	111		88		88	22		88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88		888		88	883		N	22	٠.	٠,	88	0	33	ùЗ		¥¥	22	8	ŝ,	÷.	ά.	κ.	÷.,	3.	23	ά.	ė.	20		3	85	3.	2	8	×		1	8.	٩.		88 (
1111	111	111	1111	111	999	111	***	***	***	ŝ	***	888	888	***	***	***	ŝ	80	8		88	8	33	33	88	22	111	22	1	22	88	8	333	99	333	30	88	22		83	200	88	22		<u></u>	88	88																														ं	82		* . 1	<u>88</u>	82	8	
m	w	111	1111	9	m	20		90	88	111	78			999	99	90	88		83	88	88	33	333	88	88	88	83	33	88		333	8	88				22	88	88	88	88		88	33	88		8	88	88	22	88		88	883	88	88	88	88			88		88		888	88		88	88	883	88	888	333	888		88	88		333	88	883	22		333
30	83	88	2	63	æ	8.		23	33		38	8.	8	80	88	88	8		88		88	×	×		13	2	×.	8	2	8	88	2	12	85	35	2	2	33	53	à.	88	88	88	88	88	88	8	12	5	83	2	8	88	÷.,	83	~	1	0	2	303	ς.	۰.	~	83	~	22	22	22	2		з,	20	85	83	22			8	**	\sim	×.		83	80
389			<i>1111.</i>	111	88			88	<u>.</u>	99	333		88	833		88	8	24		88	2		22	552	88	2	22	<u>ين</u>	8	22	2		22	2		X	8	23	23	2	88	ü	88	33	88	10	8	æ		8	26	8	88	•		88	88		8	2.	20	х,	88	8.	8	13	88	30		8 Q.	38	23		83	83		98	2	83	×	83	88.	88	
111	80	111	111	di)	111	10	<i></i>	111	88	111	99	86	15	88	333	22	88	88	11	88	88	23	88	33	312	88	112	111	88	88	11	88	33	889	333	88	88	88	88	33	88	88	88	10	88	20	33	88	88	83	88	83	33	88	88	22	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	83	88			88	33		833	88		83		-	83	88	88	88	333
38.	88	88	33	11	1	33		X		98	•	1	12	33	88	1	23	8	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	33	88		88	88		883	88	8	88	88	88	88	88	88	83	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	883	8		**	88	88	**	**	***		88	***	88	88		88	88	88	8	88	88	88			88	80	88		88	88	88	**	222
1111	111	1111	111	HI.	99	11	90	111	89		22	10	88	883	3.0	22	5.5		88	88	***	22	88	88		83	33		88	1	11	1			1	X	88	88	1	88	88	88	88	22	88	88	88	883	88	8	223			883	88	88	***		***			88	88			88		88	88	888	88	88	88	888	88	88	88	88	1	88		*		
99		111	1111	111	111	111	99	111	111	111	399	88	99			88	22	88	8	88	88	88	88	88		88	22	33	88		99	88	88				9		88	88			8	33	88	333	33			83		889	88		33		88	***	**		***	**	**	***	***	***	**		***	***	***	***	***		~	**	m	~	888	***	222	88	m	200
	8 .00				5. AV		~			~				883		· • • •	6 N N	.	000	сс×			200	300	000	88	ee.	200	888			XX2	000	×	200	80	200		200	200	6 X.	200	000	200	0 N		200	000		200	000					~~~	200			000	000	000	000	000	000	- X X X	000			0000	200	200	~~	000	~~~		800			200				

e the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed. to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires

Attorney Docket No. M0919.70011US01

10447887.1

8

	Address Citizenship	Enika Javorsky 638 Hillside Rosd Waterben, Massachuse Vikure p. Strättigs of	nta (2472
STATE COMMONWEALTH (COUNTY OF	Emilia Javorsky Emilia Javorsky S. 1715 2011 (nr. 1 he preceding or attached do document are truthful and as	Selore ms, the under proved to me through a current in my presence currete to the pest of the	and swore or affirmed s) (her) knowledge
My commission expires	Notary Fublic	A The Corner	morus il d'Escapemente Esca Espires March 31, 2023
Atomey Docket No. \$20919.700	11US01 6		DATENT

RECORDED: 10/25/2023